Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type

Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

Quarter 3, 2023

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Age

Total Cases
Age

Number Percent
Less than 18 23,545 3.5
18-44 101,394 15.0
45-64 243,330 36.0
65-74 183,044 27.1
75 and Older 124,482 18.4
Unknown/Invalid & &
Statewide 675,796 100.0

Hospital Outpatient

Departments

Number Percent
14,368 61.0
68,921 68.0
151,152 62.1
113,387 61.9
81,120 65.2
* *
428,948 63.5

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers
Number Percent
9,177 39.0
32,473 32.0
92,178 37.9
69,657 38.1
43,362 34.8
* *
246,848 36.5

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Sex

Total Cases
Sex
Number Percent
Female 378,009 55.9
Male 297,701 44.1
Unknown/Invalid 86 <0.1
Statewide 675,796 100.0

Hospital Outpatient

Departments
Number Percent
239,163 63.3
189,740 63.7

45 52.3
428,948 63.5

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers
Number Percent
138,846 36.7
107,961 36.3

41 47.7
246,848 36.5

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Payer

Total Cases
Payer

Number Percent
Medicare 290,818 43.0
Medicaid 73,948 10.9
Commercial 291,053 431
Self-Pay 6,199 0.9
Other/Unknown/Invalid 13,778 2.0
Statewide 675,796 100.0

Hospital Outpatient

Departments
Number Percent
193,355 66.5

56,578 76.5
168,914 58.0
2,505 40.4
7,596 55.1
428,948 63.5

W Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers

Number Percent
97,463 335
17,370 23.5
122,139 42.0
3,694 59.6
6,182 44.9
246,848 36.5
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Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type

Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)
Quarter 3, 2023

County Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type

County

Statewide
Adams
Allegheny
Armstrong
Beaver
Bedford
Berks
Blair
Bradford
Bucks
Butler
Cambria
Cameron
Carbon
Centre
Chester
Clarion
Clearfield
Clinton
Columbia
Crawford
Cumberland
Dauphin
Delaware
Elk

Erie
Fayette
Forest
Franklin

Fulton

W Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council

Total
Number of
Cases

675,796
5,425
63,382
3,445
8,678
3,429
26,939
8,653
4,236
32,345
10,232
8,495
265
4,558
5,736
26,052
2,110
4,054
2,239
4,145
5,062
14,828
14,940
26,591
1,670
14,531
6,872
388
6,065
636

Hospital Outpatient

Departments
Number Percent
428,948 63.5
3,443 63.5
47,434 74.8
2,871 83.3
5,094 58.7
2,488 72.6
13,384 49.7
5,356 61.9
3,739 88.3
18,579 57.4
6,821 66.7
6,796 80.0
246 92.8
3,248 71.3
2,658 46.3
12,458 47.8
1,730 82.0
3,168 78.1
1,778 79.4
2,696 65.0
4,369 86.3
7,486 50.5
7,809 52.3
15,187 57.1
1,474 88.3
8,426 58.0
4,586 66.7
331 85.3
3,371 55.6
433 68.1

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers

Number

246,848
1,982
15,948
574
3,584
941
13,555
3,297
497
13,766
3,411
1,699
19
1,310
3,078
13,594
380
886
461
1,449
693
7,342
7,131
11,404
196
6,105
2,286
57
2,694
203

Percent

36.5
36.5
25.2
16.7
41.3
27.4
50.3
38.1
11.7
42.6
33.3
20.0

7.2
28.7
53.7
52.2
18.0
21.9
20.6
35.0
13.7
49.5
47.7
42.9
11.7
42.0
33.3
14.7
44.4
31.9
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Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

County

Statewide
Greene
Huntingdon
Indiana
Jefferson
Juniata
Lackawanna
Lancaster
Lawrence
Lebanon
Lehigh
Luzerne
Lycoming
McKean
Mercer
Mifflin
Monroe
Montgomery
Montour
Northampton
Northumberland
Perry
Philadelphia
Pike

Potter
Schuylkill
Snyder
Somerset
Sullivan
Susquehanna
Tioga

Union

W Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council

Total
Number of
Cases

675,796
1,165
2,457
4,302
2,291
1,436

11,177
26,391
5,754
8,102
20,738
17,772
8,181
1,442
6,788
2,646
8,669
42,459
1,229
19,932
6,001
3,051
62,587
1,844
879
9,367
2,471
4,537
498
1,702
3,012
2,515

Quarter 3, 2023
Hospital Outpatient
Departments
Number Percent

428,948 63.5
650 55.8
1,625 66.1
3,304 76.8
2,024 88.3
870 60.6
6,824 61.1
10,949 41.5
4,604 80.0
4,216 52.0
13,642 65.8
10,724 60.3
6,561 80.2
1,241 86.1
5,708 84.1
1,625 61.4
7,015 80.9
21,724 51.2
818 66.6
13,113 65.8
4,299 71.6
1,663 54.5
45,076 72.0
1,218 66.1
849 96.6
5,753 61.4
1,578 63.9
4,062 89.5
414 83.1
1,197 70.3
2,849 94.6
1,547 61.5

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers

Number

246,848
515
832
998
267
566

4,353
15,442
1,150
3,886
7,096
7,048
1,620
201
1,080
1,021
1,654
20,735
411
6,819
1,702
1,388
17,511
626
30
3,614
893
475
84
505
163
968

Percent

36.5
44.2
33.9
23.2
11.7
394
38.9
58.5
20.0
48.0
34.2
39.7
19.8
13.9
15.9
38.6
19.1
48.8
33.4
34.2
28.4
45.5
28.0
33.9

3.4
38.6
36.1
10.5
16.9
29.7

5.4
38.5
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Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

Total
County Number of

Cases
Statewide 675,796
Venango 3,454
Warren 2,429
Washington 12,585
Wayne 2,430
Westmoreland 19,692
Wyoming 1,634
York 26,176

Quarter 3, 2023
Hospital Outpatient
Departments
Number Percent
428,948 63.5
2,769 80.2
1,729 71.2
7,469 59.3
1,355 55.8
14,147 71.8
1,101 67.4
15,177 58.0

Due to rounding the percentages may not equal 100 percent.

*Suppressed due to low volume.

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers
Number Percent
246,848 36.5
685 19.8
700 28.8
5,116 40.7
1,075 44.2
5,545 28.2
533 32.6
10,999 42.0

Ambulatory/outpatient data includes visits to hospital outpatient departments and freestanding
ambulatory surgery centers for procedures that meet the Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment
Council data collection guidelines. Restrictions based on revenue codes and HCPCS codes were applied
to identify procedures performed in a surgical setting, endoscopy procedures, heart catheterizations

(e.g., cardiac cath, PTCA), and chemotherapy. Data for each county include all county residents
regardless of the hospital location where they were admitted.

W Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council
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