### **Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Age**

Age	Total Cases		Hospital C Depart	Outpatient tments	Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Less than 18	23,545	3.5	14,368	61.0	9,177	39.0
18-44	101,394	15.0	68,921	68.0	32,473	32.0
45-64	243,330	36.0	151,152	62.1	92,178	37.9
65-74	183,044	27.1	113,387	61.9	69,657	38.1
75 and Older	124,482	18.4	81,120	65.2	43,362	34.8
Unknown/Invalid	*	*	*	*	*	*
Statewide	675,796	100.0	428,948	63.5	246,848	36.5

#### Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Sex

Sex	Total Cases		Hospital Outpatient Departments		Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Female	378,009	55.9	239,163	63.3	138,846	36.7
Male	297,701	44.1	189,740	63.7	107,961	36.3
Unknown/Invalid	86	<0.1	45	52.3	41	47.7
Statewide	675,796	100.0	428,948	63.5	246,848	36.5

#### Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Payer

Payer	Total Cases		Hospital Outpatient Departments		Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Medicare	290,818	43.0	193,355	66.5	97,463	33.5
Medicaid	73,948	10.9	56,578	76.5	17,370	23.5
Commercial	291,053	43.1	168,914	58.0	122,139	42.0
Self-Pay	6,199	0.9	2,505	40.4	3,694	59.6
Other/Unknown/Invalid	13,778	2.0	7,596	55.1	6,182	44.9
Statewide	675,796	100.0	428,948	63.5	246,848	36.5

#### **County Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type**

County	Total Number of	•	Outpatient tments	Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Cases	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Statewide	675,796	428,948	63.5	246,848	36.5
Adams	5,425	3,443	63.5	1,982	36.5
Allegheny	63,382	47,434	74.8	15,948	25.2
Armstrong	3,445	2,871	83.3	574	16.7
Beaver	8,678	5,094	58.7	3,584	41.3
Bedford	3,429	2,488	72.6	941	27.4
Berks	26,939	13,384	49.7	13,555	50.3
Blair	8,653	5,356	61.9	3,297	38.1
Bradford	4,236	3,739	88.3	497	11.7
Bucks	32,345	18,579	57.4	13,766	42.6
Butler	10,232	6,821	66.7	3,411	33.3
Cambria	8,495	6,796	80.0	1,699	20.0
Cameron	265	246	92.8	19	7.2
Carbon	4,558	3,248	71.3	1,310	28.7
Centre	5,736	2,658	46.3	3,078	53.7
Chester	26,052	12,458	47.8	13,594	52.2
Clarion	2,110	1,730	82.0	380	18.0
Clearfield	4,054	3,168	78.1	886	21.9
Clinton	2,239	1,778	79.4	461	20.6
Columbia	4,145	2,696	65.0	1,449	35.0
Crawford	5,062	4,369	86.3	693	13.7
Cumberland	14,828	7,486	50.5	7,342	49.5
Dauphin	14,940	7,809	52.3	7,131	47.7
Delaware	26,591	15,187	57.1	11,404	42.9
Elk	1,670	1,474	88.3	196	11.7
Erie	14,531	8,426	58.0	6,105	42.0
Fayette	6,872	4,586	66.7	2,286	33.3
Forest	388	331	85.3	57	14.7
Franklin	6,065	3,371	55.6	2,694	44.4
Fulton	636	433	68.1	203	31.9

County	Total Number of	•	Outpatient tments	Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Cases	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Statewide	675,796	428,948	63.5	246,848	36.5
Greene	1,165	650	55.8	515	44.2
Huntingdon	2,457	1,625	66.1	832	33.9
Indiana	4,302	3,304	76.8	998	23.2
Jefferson	2,291	2,024	88.3	267	11.7
Juniata	1,436	870	60.6	566	39.4
Lackawanna	11,177	6,824	61.1	4,353	38.9
Lancaster	26,391	10,949	41.5	15,442	58.5
Lawrence	5,754	4,604	80.0	1,150	20.0
Lebanon	8,102	4,216	52.0	3,886	48.0
Lehigh	20,738	13,642	65.8	7,096	34.2
Luzerne	17,772	10,724	60.3	7,048	39.7
Lycoming	8,181	6,561	80.2	1,620	19.8
McKean	1,442	1,241	86.1	201	13.9
Mercer	6,788	5,708	84.1	1,080	15.9
Mifflin	2,646	1,625	61.4	1,021	38.6
Monroe	8,669	7,015	80.9	1,654	19.1
Montgomery	42,459	21,724	51.2	20,735	48.8
Montour	1,229	818	66.6	411	33.4
Northampton	19,932	13,113	65.8	6,819	34.2
Northumberland	6,001	4,299	71.6	1,702	28.4
Perry	3,051	1,663	54.5	1,388	45.5
Philadelphia	62,587	45,076	72.0	17,511	28.0
Pike	1,844	1,218	66.1	626	33.9
Potter	879	849	96.6	30	3.4
Schuylkill	9,367	5,753	61.4	3,614	38.6
Snyder	2,471	1,578	63.9	893	36.1
Somerset	4,537	4,062	89.5	475	10.5
Sullivan	498	414	83.1	84	16.9
Susquehanna	1,702	1,197	70.3	505	29.7
Tioga	3,012	2,849	94.6	163	5.4
Union	2,515	1,547	61.5	968	38.5

County	Total Number of	•	Outpatient tments	Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Cases	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Statewide	675,796	428,948	63.5	246,848	36.5
Venango	3,454	2,769	80.2	685	19.8
Warren	2,429	1,729	71.2	700	28.8
Washington	12,585	7,469	59.3	5,116	40.7
Wayne	2,430	1,355	55.8	1,075	44.2
Westmoreland	19,692	14,147	71.8	5,545	28.2
Wyoming	1,634	1,101	67.4	533	32.6
York	26,176	15,177	58.0	10,999	42.0

Due to rounding the percentages may not equal 100 percent.

Ambulatory/outpatient data includes visits to hospital outpatient departments and freestanding ambulatory surgery centers for procedures that meet the Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council data collection guidelines. Restrictions based on revenue codes and HCPCS codes were applied to identify procedures performed in a surgical setting, endoscopy procedures, heart catheterizations (e.g., cardiac cath, PTCA), and chemotherapy. Data for each county include all county residents regardless of the hospital location where they were admitted.

<sup>\*</sup>Suppressed due to low volume.